306
INTRODUCTION
Syzygium cuminii (wild jamun) has a very long
history of use for various medicinal purposes and
currently has a large market for the treatment of
diabetes, chronic diarrhea and other enteric disorders,
including its use as an antimicrobial (Migliato et al.,
11). Syzygium is a genus of flowering plants that

Table 1. Different genotypes of wild Jamun collected from
different part of Andaman and Nicobar Islands.
Genotype code Location
WJ 1 Gandhi park
WJ 2 Police line
WJ 3 VKV School
WJ 4 Dollygunj
WJ 5 Chauldari basti
WJ 6 Portmoot
WJ 7 CARI Mandir
WJ 8 Ferrargunj
WJ 9 CARI field
WJ 10 CARI Lab
WJ 11 Carbinscove
WJ 12 Tusnabad
WJ 13 Chauldari farm
WJ 14 Havelock
WJ 15 Car Nicobar
WJ 16 Bambooflat
WJ 17 Mount harriet
WJ 18 Chidiyatapu
WJ 19 Wandoor
WJ 20 Manpur
WJ 21 Maccapahad
WJ 22 Mainland 1 (GKVK, Bangalore)
WJ 23 Mainland 2 (National Park, Bangalore)
308
Indian Journal of Horticulture, September 2012
Table 2. RAPD primers used and polymorphism generated.
S. No. Primer Sequence 5’-3’ % of GC content Polymorphism (%)
1. OPF 1 ACGGATCCTG 60 62.5
2. OPF 2 GAGGATCCCT 70 63.6
3. OPF 3 CCTGATCACC 60 57.1
4. OPF 4 GGTGATCAGG 60 50.0
5. OPF 5 CCGAATTCCC 60 50.0
6. OPF 6 GGGAATTCGG 60 57.1
7. OPF 7 CCGATATCCC 60 42.8
8. OPF 8 GGGATATCGG 60 50.0
9. OPF 9 CCAAGCTTCC 60 57.1
10. OPA 6 GGTCCCTGAC 70 75.0
11. OPA 7 GAAACGGGTG 60 60.0
12. OPA 8 GTGACGTAGG 60 50.0
13. OPA 9 GGGTAACGCC 70 62.5
14. OPA 10 GTGATCGCAG 60 57.1
15. OPA 11 CAATCGCCGT 60 33.3
16. OPQ 1 GGGACGATGG 70 40.0
17. OPQ 2 TCTGTCGGTC 60 50.0
18. OPQ 3 GGTCACCTCA 60 50.0
19. OPQ 4 AGTGCGCTGA 60 60.0
divided into five clusters. Cluster one groupped WJ 1,
WJ 2, WJ 3, WJ 4, WJ 5, WJ 8, WJ 9, WJ 10 and WJ
11 at 84% similarity. Cluster two had genotypes WJ
7, WJ 12, WJ 13 and WJ 14 at 83% similarity. Cluster
three had genotypes WJ 16, WJ 17, WJ 18, WJ 19,
WJ 20 and WJ 21 at 82% similarity. Cluster four
had genotypes WJ 22 and WJ 23 at 73% similarity.
Cluster five was with genotypes WJ 6 and WJ 15 at